

LIGHT COLORED LEATHER CARE

**ELIMINATES
AND
REDUCES
COLOR TRANSFER**

| | |
|----------------------------|-----------|
| INSTRUCTIONS | 2 |
| INSTRUCTIES | 6 |
| ANLEITUNG | 10 |
| INSTRUCCIONES | 14 |
| ISTRUZIONI | 18 |
| MODE D'EMPLOI | 22 |
| INSTRUÇÕES PARA USO | 26 |
| OHJEET | 30 |
| ANVISNINGAR | 34 |

INSTRUCTIONS

As a general rule before cleaning any material:

Pre-test the resistance of the material to be cleaned with a damp soft cloth.

If you note colour transfer on the cloth, do not attempt to clean the item.

INSTRUCTIONS

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Eliminates colour transfer on light leathers and vinyl, such as blue jeans transfer, newspaper print transfer, fresh ballpoint, shoe polish, lipstick, chewing gum, permanent markers...

Colour transfer is not typically on top of the finish, but has partially penetrated the finish. In order to eliminate completely the colour transfer, the product needs to penetrate the finish.

To achieve an optimum result, it is very important to leave the product to work. Do not use on nubuck or suede.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Shake the bottle well before use. Test the colour resistance of the leather or vinyl in an inconspicuous area.
2. Pour the product on a soft clean cloth and apply to the stained area, dabbing lightly without using too much pressure, so that the product penetrates deeply.
3. If necessary, leave the product to work for a few hours dabbing the stain every 15-20 minutes, until it has been completely removed.
4. Clean any excess or residue of product using Leather Cleaner.
5. Rinse the surface with water and dry with a soft clean cloth.
6. Leave to dry completely before applying Leather Barrier.

INSTRUCTIONS

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Cleans efficiently general soiling and most food and beverage stains.

Used in combination with Color Transfer Remover, you can eliminate stubborn soiling and stains.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Shake the bottle well before use. Test the colour resistance of the leather or vinyl in an inconspicuous area.
2. Pour the product on a sponge. Squeeze the sponge repeatedly to generate foam.
3. Apply the foam on to the surface and clean using a circular motion. Dab any stains with the sponge.
4. Rinse the sponge and treated surface with clean water.
5. Leave to dry completely before applying Leather Barrier.

INSTRUCTIONS

3

LEATHER BARRIER

This barrier cream reduces the probability of colour transfer on light leathers and vinyl, as well as providing a general protection from dirt and stains.

Do not use on dark colours! Do not use on nubuck or suede!

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

- 1. Shake the bottle well before use. Test the colour resistance of the leather or vinyl in an inconspicuous area.**
- 2. Pour the product on a soft clean cloth and apply in a circular motion using light pressure.**
- 3. Leave to dry completely.**

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Het is belangrijk dat u het material dat u wil reinigen vooraf test op kleurvastheid met een vochtige doek.

Indien u kleurafgifte merkt op de doek, probeer dan niet het materiaal te reinigen.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Verwijdert kleurtransfer van leer int lichte kleuren, zoals blue jeans transfer, krantendruk transfer, verse balpen, schoensmeer, lippenstift, kauwgum, markeerstiften ...

Kleurtransfer is meestal niet bovenop de finishlaag van het leer, maar is reeds gedeeltelijk binnenin de finish gedrongen. Om de kleurtransfer volledig te verwijderen, moet het product de kans krijgen in de finish te dringen.

Het is dus belangrijk het product de tijd te geven om in te werken. Niet op suède of nubuck gebruiken.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. Fles goed schudden voor gebruik. Test de kleurrestantie van het leer op een weinig zichtbare plaats van het object.
2. Giet wat product op een schone zachte doek en behandel het gevlekte gedeelte. Vaak deppen om het product beter te laten indringen. Weinig druk uitoefenen.
3. Indien nodig, laat het product een tijdje inwerken totdat u de vlek of kleurtransfer ziet verdwijnen. Herhaal de behandeling indien nodig.
4. Verwijder het overschot of restanten van het product met Leather Cleaner.
5. Reinig met schoon water en droog met een zachte doek.
6. Laat volledig drogen vooraleer Leather Barrier aan te brengen.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Reinigt normal gebruiksvuil en vlekken van voedsel en drank.

In combinatie met Color Transfer Remover kunt u hardnekkig vuil en vlekken verwijderen.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. Fles goed schudden voor gebruik. Test de kleurrestantie van het leer op een weinig zichtbare plaats van het object.
2. Giet wat product op een spons. Knijp herhaaldelijk in de spons totdat ze schuimt.
3. Reinig het leer met de schuimende spons met licht draaiende bewegingen. Dep met het schuim op eventuele vlekken.
4. Zuiver de spons regelmatig in schoon water.
5. Laet volledig drogen vooraleer Leather Barrier aan te brengen.

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

3

LEATHER BARRIER

Reduceert de kans op kleurtransfer en beschermt tegen vlekken en vuil.

Niet gebruiken op donkere kleuren! Niet gebruiken op nubuck of suède!

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. Fles goed schudden voor gebruik. Test de kleurrestantie van het leer op een weinig zichtbare plaats van het object.
2. Giet wat product op een schone zachte doek. Breng het product aan met licht draaiende bewegingen.
3. Laat volledig drogen vooraleer een tweede maal Leather Barrier aan te brengen.
4. Laat volledig drogen.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Als allgemeine Regel gilt für alle zu reinigenden Materialien:

Testen Sie die Resistenz des zu reinigenden Materials mit einem feuchten, weichen Tuch.

Wenn Sie eine Farbenübertragung auf das Tuch bemerken, versuchen Sie nicht das Teil zu reinigen.



UNITERS®

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Beseitigt Farbenübertragung auf hellem Leder und von Kunstleder/Simili-Leder entstanden von Blue Jeans, Druckfarbe, frische Kugelschreibermarkierungen, Schuhcreme, Lippenstift, Kaugummi, Permanentschreiber...

Farbenübertragung ist gewöhnlich nicht auf der Oberfläche, sondern ist teilweise in die Schutzschicht/Finish eingedrungen. Um die Farbenübertragung vollständig zu beseitigen, muss deshalb das Produkt in das Finish eindringen.

Damit das Produkt seine volle Wirkung entfalten kann, braucht es entsprechend Zeit. Nicht bei Nubuk oder Veloursleder anwenden!

ANWENDUNG

1. Die Flasche vor Gebrauch gut schütteln. An einer möglichst nicht sichtbaren Stelle die Farbechtheit des Leders oder des Kunstleder/Simili-Leder prüfen.
2. Gießen Sie das Produkt auf ein weiches, sauberes Tuch. Damit tragen Sie es ohne viel Druck auszuüben, durch sanftes Betupfen auf die verfärbten Stellen auf, sodass das Produkt tief eindringen kann.
3. Bei Bedarf lassen Sie das Produkt für ein paar Stunden wirken, alle 15-20 Minuten den Fleck wieder betupfen, bis er entfernt ist.
4. Entfernen Sie mögliche Rückstände oder Überschuss des Produktes mit Leather Cleaner.
5. Die Oberfläche mit Wasser nachspülen und trocknen Sie es mit einem weichen sauberen Tuch.
6. Vollständig trocken lassen bevor das Produkt Leather Barrier angewendet wird.



UNITERS®

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Reinigt effizient allgemeine Verschmutzungen und die meisten Flecken entstanden durch Nahrungsmittel und Getränke.

Verwendet in Verbindung mit dem Color Transfer Remover lassen sich auch hartnäckiger Schmutz und Flecken beseitigen.

ANWENDUNG

1. Die Flasche vor Gebrauch gut schütteln. An einer möglichst nicht sichtbaren Stelle die Farbechtheit des Leders oder des Kunstleders/ Simili-Leders prüfen.
2. Gießen Sie das Produkt auf einem Schwamm und pressen Sie diesen wiederholt bis Schaum entsteht.
3. Den Schaum auf die Oberfläche auftragen und mit leichten, kreisenden Bewegungen reinigen. Bereiche mit Flecken mit dem Schwamm betupfen.
4. Den Schwamm ausspülen und die Oberfläche mit sauberem Wasser behandeln.
5. Vollständig trocknen lassen, bevor das Produkt Leather Barrier angewendet wird.

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

3

LEATHER BARRIER

Verringert die Wahrscheinlichkeit einer weiteren Farbenübertragung auf helle Leder und auf Kunstleder/Simili-Leder. Nicht auf dunklen Farben anwenden!

Nicht bei Nubuk oder Veloursleder anwenden!

ANWENDUNG

1. Die Flasche vor Gebrauch gut schütteln. An einer möglichst nicht sichtbaren Stelle die Farbechtheit des Leders oder Kunstleder/Simili-Leder prüfen.
2. Gießen Sie das Produkt auf ein weiches, sauberes Tuch und tragen Sie es dann gleichmäßig mit kreisenden Bewegungen mit leichtem Druck auf.
3. Komplet트 trocknen lassen.

INSTRUCCIONES

Como regla general antes de limpiar cualquier material:

Testar primero la resistencia del material con un paño húmedo.

Si se verifica que existe una transferencia de color hacia el paño, no intente limpiar la pieza.



UNITERS®

INSTRUCCIONES

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Elimina desteñidos en pieles blancas y claras producidos por vaqueros, revistas, tinta de bolígrafos, betún, pintalabios, chicle, marcadores permanentes,...

Normalmente las manchas de desteñidos no permanecen en la superficie de la piel sino que penetran parcialmente en ella.

Por esta razón para eliminar completamente el desteñido, el producto debe penetrar en la piel.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Agitar bien antes usar. Probar la resistencia del color de la piel antes en una zona escondida del sofá.
2. Aplicar un poco del producto en un paño limpio y seco. Eliminar la mancha o el desteñido sin presionar.
3. Si es necesario dejar actuar el producto hasta que pueda ver que la mancha ó el desteñido desaparezca. Repetir el proceso si es necesario.
4. Limpiar exceso o residuos del producto con Leather Protection Cream.
5. Enjuagar con agua y con un paño seco y limpio.
6. Dejar secar completamente antes de aplicar el producto Leather Barrier.

INSTRUCCIONES

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Elimina con eficacia la suciedad general y la mayoría de las manchas de comidas y bebidas.

Se usa en combinación con Color Transfer Remover, puede eliminar manchas y suciedad incrustada.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Agitar bien antes de usar. Probar la resistencia del color de la piel antes en una zona escondida del sofá.
2. Aplicar el producto en una esponja. Presionar la esponja repetidamente para generar espuma.
3. Limpiar la piel con la esponja espumada. Dar pequeños toques sobre las manchas y la suciedad.
4. Enjuagar la esponja y la piel con agua limpia;
5. Dejar secar bien antes de aplicar el producto Leather Barrier.

INSTRUCCIONES

3

LEATHER BARRIER

Reduce la probabilidad de futuras manchas de desteñidos en pieles blancas y claras.

¡No utilizar en pieles oscuras! ¡No usar en nubuck y ante!

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Agitar bien antes de usar. Probar la resistencia del color de la piel antes en una zona escondida del sofá.
2. Poner un poco del producto en un paño seco y limpio y aplicar sobre la piel con movimientos circulares sin presionar.
3. Dejar secar completamente antes de aplicar nuevamente el producto Leather Barrier.

ISTRUZIONI

Prima di pulire qualsiasi materiale, ricordate, come regola generale:

Testarne la resistenza in un punto poco visibile con un panno inumidito di acqua.

Se notate un trasferimento di colore sul panno, non tentate di pulire il materiale.

ISTRUZIONI

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Elimina il trasferimento di colore su rivestimenti in pelle e similpelle chiare, come ad esempio trasferimento di blue jeans, inchiostro di giornali, macchie di penna a sfera, lucido di scarpe, rossetto, gomma da masticare, pennarelli ecc.

Il trasferimento di colore solitamente non riguarda solo la superficie del rivestimento, ma in parte può penetrare all'interno dello stesso. Per poter eliminare completamente il trasferimento di colore, bisogna quindi far penetrare il prodotto in profondità.

E' molto importante lasciar agire bene il prodotto, per ottenere un risultato ottimale. Non usare su nubuck e scamosciati.

ISTRUZIONI

1. Prima dell'uso, agitare bene il flacone e testare la resistenza del colore del materiale in un punto poco visibile.
2. Versare il prodotto su un panno morbido e pulito e applicare sulla parte macchiata, tamponando spesso per far penetrare il prodotto in profondità. Si raccomanda di non esercitare eccessiva pressione.
3. Se necessario, lasciare agire il prodotto anche per qualche ora tamponandolo ogni 15-20 minuti, fino alla completa eliminazione della macchia o del trasferimento.
4. Rimuovere l'eccesso o i residui del prodotto con Leather Cleaner.
5. Pulire infine la superficie con dell'acqua ed asciugare con un panno pulito e morbido.
6. Lasciare asciugare completamente prima di applicare Leather Barrier.

ISTRUZIONI

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Pulisce con efficacia lo sporco generale e la maggioranza delle macchie di cibo e bevande.

Usato in abbinamento con il Color Transfer Remover, può eliminare anche sporco e macchie tenaci.

ISTRUZIONI

1. Agitare il flacone prima dell'uso. Testare la resistenza del colore del materiale su un punto poco visibile.
2. Versare il prodotto su una spugna pulita e comprimerla ripetutamente per generare la schiuma.
3. Applicare la schiuma così ottenuta sul rivestimento e pulire con movimenti circolari. Tamponare le macchie con la spugna.
4. Sciacquare la spugna e la superficie trattata con acqua pulita.
5. Lasciare asciugare completamente prima di applicare Leather Barrier.

ISTRUZIONI

3

LEATHER BARRIER

E' una crema barriera che riduce sensibilmente la probabilità di trasferimento di colore su pelli e similpelli chiare e protegge in generale il rivestimento da macchie e sporco.

Non utilizzare su colori scuri! Non usare su nabuck o scamosciati.

ISTRUZIONI

1. **Agitare il flacone prima dell'uso. Testare la resistenza del colore del materiale in un punto poco visibile.**
2. **Versare il prodotto su un panno pulito e morbido ed applicare con movimenti circolari esercitando una leggera pressione.**
3. **Lasciar asciugare completamente prima di applicare un secondo strato di Leather Barrier.**
4. **Lasciare asciugare completamente.**

MODE D'EMPLOI

Comme règle générale avant nettoyage de tout matériau:

Pré-testez la résistance du matériau à nettoyer avec un chiffon doux humide.

Si vous constatez un transfert de couleur sur le chiffon, ne tentez pas de nettoyer ce matériau

MODE D'EMPLOI

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Élimine les transferts de couleurs sur les cuirs clairs, tels que ceux des blue-jeans, de l'encre d'imprimerie des journaux, les taches fraîches de stylo-bille, marqueurs, rouges à lèvres et le chewing gum...

Élimine les transferts de couleurs sur les cuirs clairs, tels que ceux des blue-jeans, de l'encre d'imprimerie des journaux, les taches fraîches de stylo-bille, marqueurs, rouges à lèvres et le chewing gum...

Le transfert de couleurs n'est pas superficiel mais a pénétré plus ou moins le finissage du cuir. De façon à éliminer totalement le transfert de couleurs, le produit a besoin de pénétrer le finissage. Il est très important de laisser agir le produit pour obtenir un résultat satisfaisant. Ne pas utiliser sur suède ou nubuck.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Bien agiter le flacon avant ouverture et tester la résistance de votre cuir sur un endroit caché.
2. Verser le produit sur un chiffon doux et le passer sur la partie tachée. Tamponner pour faire pénétrer mieux le produit. Éviter de exercer trop de pression.
3. Si nécessaire, laisser le produit agir jusqu'à disparition du transfert de couleurs ou de la tache. Répéter l'application si besoin.
4. Nettoyer tout excès et résidus de produit avec Leather Cleaner.
5. Rincer le cuir avec de l'eau et sécher avec un chiffon doux.
6. Laisser sécher complètement avant d'appliquer Leather Barrier.

MODE D'EMPLOI

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Nettoie efficacement la salissure générale et la plupart des taches de nourriture et boisson.

Utilisé en conjonction avec le Color Transfer Remover, vous pouvez éliminer la salissure incrustée et les taches.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Bien agiter le flacon avant ouverture et tester la résistance de votre cuir sur un endroit caché.
2. Verser le produit sur une éponge et presser l'éponge plusieurs fois afin de générer une mousse.
3. Nettoyer avec la mousse de l'éponge en mouvements circulaires avec une léger pression. Tamponner les taches.
4. Rincer l'éponge et votre cuir à l'eau claire.
5. Laisser sécher complètement avant d'appliquer Leather Barrier.

MODE D'EMPLOI

3

LEATHER BARRIER

Réduit la probabilité de futurs transferts de couleurs sur les cuirs clairs et protège contre les taches et la .

Ne pas utiliser sur les cuirs foncés Ne pas utiliser sur nubuck ou daim.

MODE D'EMPLOI

1. Bien agiter le flacon avant ouverture et tester la résistance de votre cuir sur un endroit caché.
2. Verser le produit sur un chiffon propre et doux. Appliquer le produit en mouvements circulaires avec une légère pression.
3. Laisser sécher complètement avant d'appliquer une autre couche de Leather Barrier; laisser sécher.
4. Laisser sécher complètement.

INSTRUÇÕES

Como regra geral antes da limpeza de qualquer material:

Testar primeiro a resistência de cor do material a ser limpo com um pano húmido.

Se notar transferência de cor no pano, não tente limpar a peça em causa.



UNITERS®

INSTRUÇÕES

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Elimina nódoas de transferência de cor em peles claras, tais como transferência de jeans azuis, transferência de papel jornal, tinta de caneta fresca, graxa de sapatos, baton, pastilha elástica, marcadores permanentes...

Tipicamente as nódoas de transferência de cor não permanecem em cima do acabamento da pele, mas antes penetram parcialmente nele. De modo a eliminar completamente a transferência de cor, o produto

necesita de penetrar no acabamento da pele, o que significa que deve permitir o produto actuar o que demora tempo.

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

1. Agitar bem antes de usar. Testar a resistência de cor da pele numa zona escondida da peça a tratar.
2. Colocar um pouco de produto num pano seco e limpo. Eliminar a transferência de cor ou a nódoa sem pressionar.
3. Se necessário, deixar o produto a actuar durante algumas horas, dando pequenos toques sobre a nódoa cada 15-20 minutos, até que esteja completamente removida.
4. Limpar qualquer excesso ou resíduos do produto com Leather Cleaner.
5. Passar a pele por água e secar com um pano seco e limpo.
6. Deixar secar completamente antes de aplicar Leather Barrier.



UNITERS®

INSTRUÇÕES

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Limpa com eficácia sujidade geral e a maior parte de nódoas de comidas e bebidas.

Usado em combinação com Color Transfer Remover, poderá eliminar sujidade mais difícil e nódoas entranhadas

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

1. Agitar bem antes de usar. Testar a resistência de cor da pele numa zona escondida da peça a tratar.
2. Colocar um pouco de produto numa esponja. Espremer a esponja repetidamente para gerar espuma.
3. Limpar a pele utilizando a esponja com espuma. Dar pequenos toques sobre as nódoas.
4. Passar a esponja e a pele por água limpa.
5. Deixar secar completamente antes de aplicar Leather Barrier.

INSTRUÇÕES

3

LEATHER BARRIER

Reduz a probabilidade de nódoas futuras de transferências de cor em peles claras.

Não usar em peles de cor escura! Não usar em nubuck ou suede!

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

1. Agitar bem antes de usar. Testar a resistência de cor da pele numa zona escondida da peça a tratar;
2. Colocar um pouco de produto num pano seco e limpo. Aplicar o produto com movimentos circulares exercendo ligeira pressão.
3. Deixar secar completamente antes de aplicar outra camada de Leather Barrier.

OHJEET

Ennen minkään materiaalin puhdistamista on muistettava yleissääntönä, että puhdistettavan materiaalin kestävyyttä täytyy kokeilla huomaamattomassa kohdassa veteen kostutetulla liinalla.

Jos liinaan tarttuu väriä, älä yritä puhdistaa materiaalia.



UNITERS®

OHJEET

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Poistaa vaaleaan nahkaan tarttuneen värin, joka on tarttunut esimerkiksi farkkukankaasta, sanomalehtimusteesta, kuulakärkikynästä, kenkälankista, huulipunasta, purukumista, huopakynistä jne.

Värin tarttuminen ei yleensä koske vain nahan pintaa, vaan väriä voi imeytyä nahan sisään. Värin tarttumisen ehkäisemiseksi täysin, tuotteen siis täytyy päästä syvälle.

On hyvin tärkeää antaa tuotteen vaikuttaa kunnolla, jotta saadaan paras lopputulos.

OHJEET

1. Ravista pulloa ennen käyttöä. Kokeile materiaalin värin kestävyyttä huomaamattomassa kohdassa.
2. Kaada tuotetta pehmeään, puhtaaseen liinaan. Poista tarttunut väri tai tahra painamatta liikaa.
3. Tarvittaessa anna tuotteen vaikuttaa, kunnes väri tai tahra on kokonaan lähtenyt pois. Tarpeen vaatiessa toista toimenpide.
4. Poista liika tuote tai sen jäänteet tuotteella Leather Cleaner.
5. Puhdista nahan pinta vedellä ja kuivaa puhtaalla, pehmeällä liinalla.
6. Anna kuivua täysin kuivaksi ennen kuin levität tuotetta Leather Barrier.

OHJEET

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Puhdistaa tehokkaasti kaikenlaisen lian ja suurimman osan ruoka- ja juomatahroista.

Käytettynä yhdessä tuotteen Color Transfer Remover kanssa pystyy irrottamaan jopa vaikean lian ja tahrat.

OHJEET

1. Ravista pulloa ennen käyttöä. Kokeile materiaalin värin kestävyyttä huomaamattomassa kohdassa.
2. Kaada tuotetta puhtaaseen sieneen. Purista sientä useamman kerran, jotta tuote vaahtoa.
3. Levitä vaahto nahan pintaan ja pyyhi pyörivillä liikkeillä. Painele tahroja sienellä.
4. Huuhtelee sieni ja nahka puhtaalla vedellä.
5. Anna kuivua täysin kuivaksi ennen kuin levität tuotetta Leather Barrier.

OHJEET

3

LEATHER BARRIER

Vähentää huomattavasti värin tarttumista vaaleaan nahkapintaan.

Älä käytä tummille väreille! Älä käytä nupukki- tai mokkanahalle.

OHJEET

1. Ravista pulloa ennen käyttöä. Kokeile materiaalin värin kestävyyttä huomaamattomassa kohdassa.
2. Kaada tuotetta pehmeään, puhtaaseen liinaan ja levitä pyörivillä liikkeillä painaen kevyesti.
3. Anna kuivua täysin kuivaksi ennen kuin levität toisen kerroksen tuotetta Leather Barrier.

ANVISNINGAR

Innan något material rengörs ska du som allmän regel komma ihåg att: testa tåligheten hos det material som ska rengöras på ett område som inte syns så mycket med hjälp av en trasa fuktad med vatten.

Om du märker torrfällning på trasan ska du inte försöka rengöra materialet.

ANVISNINGAR

1

COLOR TRANSFER REMOVER

Eliminerar torrfällning på ljusa läderytor, torrfällning av t.ex. jeans, trycksvärta, fläckar av kulspetspenna, skokräm, läppstift, tuggummi, fiberpenna etc.

Eliminerar torrfällning på ljusa läderytor, torrfällning av t.ex. jeans, trycksvärta, fläckar av kulspetspenna, skokräm, läppstift, tuggummi, fiberpenna etc.

Torrfällningen berör vanligtvis inte bara lädrets yta utan färgen kan också delvis tränga in i materialet. För att helt kunna eliminera torrfällningen måste därför produkten tränga in på djupet. Det är mycket viktigt att låta produkten verka ordentligt för att få bästa möjliga resultat.

BRUKSANVISNING

1. Skaka flaskan före användningen. Testa materialets färgbeständighet på ett område som inte syns så mycket.
2. Håll lite av produkten på en mjuk och ren trasa. Eliminera torrfällningen eller fläcken utan att utöva tryck.
3. Låt produkten verka om det behövs ända tills fläcken eller torrfällningen eliminerats helt. Upprepa proceduren om det behövs.
4. Ta bort överflödigt produkt eller rester med Leather Cleaner.
5. Rengör läderytan med vatten och torka med en ren och mjuk trasa.
6. Låt torka helt innan Leather Barrier appliceras.

ANVISNINGAR

2

LEATHER CLEANER

Tar effektivt bort vanlig smuts och de flesta fläckar från mat och dryck.

Om den används tillsammans med Color Transfer Remover kan också svårare smuts och fläckar elimineras.

BRUKSANVISNING

1. Skaka flaskan före användningen. Testa materialets färgbeständighet på ett område som inte syns så mycket.
2. Häll lite av produkten på en ren svamp. Krama svampen flera gånger i följd så att lödder bildas.
3. Applicera löddret som bildats på lädret och rengör med cirkelrörelser. Badda fläckarna med svampen.
4. Skölj svampen och lädret med rent vatten.
5. Låt torka helt innan Leather Barrier appliceras.

ANVISNINGAR

3

LEATHER BARRIER

Reducerar avsevärt risken för torrfällning på ljusa läderytor. Ska inte användas på mörka färger!

Ska inte användas på mörka färger! Ska inte användas på nubuck eller mocka..

BRUKSANVISNING

1. Skaka flaskan före användningen. Testa materialets färgbeständighet på ett område som inte syns så mycket.
2. Håll lite av produkten på en ren och mjuk trasa och applicera med cirkelrörelser med lätt tryck.
3. Låt torka helt innan ett andra lager av Leather Barrier appliceras.